CHARGING
SOLUTIONS
Owner’s Manual
BATTERY CHARGERS
MODEL: EI1/EI3
1.1. Microprocessor-controlled
1.2. Compatible with battery voltages of 12, 24, 36, 48, 60, 64, 72 and 80

Underwriter Laboratories (UL) and the Canadian
Standards Association (CSA)
2.1.5.   Part number decoder
Single Display Cabinet Dual Display Cabinet
Model Type
Phase
Power Level Top
Cabinet Size
DC Voltage Code
Input Voltage Code
Charge Profile
Options
Model Type
Phase
Power Level Top
Power Level Bottom
Cabinet Size
DC Voltage Code
Input Voltage Code
Charge Profile
Options
El3GHR - 4YOREl3 - GN - 4YOR
2.1.6.   Output power letter codes
Letter Code
Output Power
(kW)
Number
Modules
Module Power
(kW)
A 1.0 1 1.0
B 2.0 2 1.0
C 3.0 3 1.0
D 4.0 4 1.0
E 5.0 5 1.0
F 6.0 6 1.0
G 2.5/2.5* 1 3.5/2.5*
H 7.0/5.0* 2 3.5/2.5*
I 10.5/7.5* 3 3.5/2.5*
J 14.0/10.0* 4 3.5/2.5*
K 17.5 5 3.5
L 21.0 6 3.5
M 24.5 7 3.5
N 28.0 8 3.5
*Three Phase/Single Phase
FOR SALES AND SERVICE CALL 800-ENERSYS
2866 BERNVILLE ROAD
READING, PA 19605
UL Model No.       EI3-IN-6Y
Serial No.              RXH00566545
Battery Type        L-A
Max AH*              1000 AH
No. Cells               32
Max Modules*    4
Hertz 50/60
Phase 3
AC Volts 480 V
Max AC Amps*   19.2 A
Max DC Amps*   160 A
DC Volts  64 V
*Maximum values reflect a full cabinet load.
If less than full, and when adding/removing
modules, refer to Configured Ratings label
for these values and to the Breaker/Fuser
Chart in the owners manual for size
selection.
INDUSTRIAL
BATTERY CHARGER
E50576
CONFIGURED RATINGS
Part No.   EI3-IN-6Y
AH:  750 AH